
Online Course Rotation 

When registering for coursework and making a degree plan keep the following information in 

mind. 

Residency courses are to be taken on the following schedule:  

Year 1 Residency  
1. COU5314 Assessment of Individuals and Families  
2. COU5363 Group Psychotherapy  
Year 2 Residency  
3. COU5361 Techniques of Individual and Family Counseling  
4. COU5383 Counseling Children, Adolescents and their Families 
Year 3 Residency  
5. COU5355 Advanced Psychopathology  
6. COU5365 Advanced Techniques 

 
Clinical Experience Course Requirements  
All prerequisites must be completed before students may enroll in COU 5391. With regards to 
co-requisites, students may enroll in a maximum of 3 co-requisites (two courses) when they 
enroll in COU 5391. All other co-requisite courses (except three) must be completed before 
enrolling in COU 5391.   
 
Pre-requisites  
COU5314 Assessment of Individuals and Families  
COU5340 Professional Issues, Ethics, and Law  
COU5353 Psychopathology of Individuals and Families  
COU5355 Advanced Psychopathology  
COU5360 Counseling Theory and Practice  
COU5361 Techniques of Individual and Family Counseling  
COU5363 Group Psychotherapy  
COU5365 Advanced Techniques  
COU5383 Counseling Children, Adolescents and their Families  
 
Co-requisites  
COU5310 Individual and Family Lifespan Development 
COU5320 Research in Counseling  
COU5362 Career Counseling  
COU5381 Foundations of Marital and Family Therapy  
COU5385 Multicultural Counseling  
  

Online Course Delivery Semester Rotation* 
 
Fall  
COU 5301 – Introduction to Clinical Mental Health Counseling   



COU 5310 – Individual/Family Lifespan Development   
COU 5320 - Research in Counseling   
COU 5353 - Psychopathology of Individuals/Families   
COU 5360 - Counseling Theory and Practice     
COU 5381 - Foundations of Marital/Family Therapy   
COU 5384 - Addictions   
COU 5391 – Counseling Practicum   
COU 5392 – Internship I   
COU 5393 – Internship II    
 
Spring  
COU 5310 – Individual/Family Lifespan Development   
COU 5314 – Assessment of Individuals and Families   
COU 5320 - Research in Counseling   
COU 5340 - Professional Issues, Ethics, & Law   
COU 5355 -  Advanced Psychopathology   
COU 5361 – Techniques of Individual and Family Therapy   
COU 5362 - Career Counseling   
COU 5363 - Group Psychotherapy   
COU 5364 - Crisis Counseling   
COU 5365 -  Advanced Techniques   
COU 5383 - Counseling with Children, Adolescents, & Families   
COU 5385 - Multicultural Counseling   
COU 5391 – Counseling Practicum   
COU 5392 – Internship I   
COU 5393 – Internship II    
 
Summer  
COU 5310 – Individual and Lifespan Development   
COU 5314 - Assessment of Individuals and Families   
COU 5320 - Research in Counseling   
COU 5340 - Professional Issues, Ethics, & Law   
COU 5361 - Techniques of Individual/Family Counseling   
COU 5362 - Career Counseling   
COU 5363 - Group Psychotherapy   
COU 5364 - Crisis Counseling   
COU 5383 - Counseling Children, Adolescents & Families   
COU 5385 -  Multicultural   
COU 5391 – Counseling Practicum   
COU 5392 – Internship I   
COU 5393 – Internship II  
 
*Students are responsible for checking degree plans to ensure they are taking the correct courses and course 
offerings are subject to change without notice. 


